# 503365014 06/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411636

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRETT WINGEIER			10/02/2008
DANIEL CHAO			10/02/2008
THOMAS TCHENG			10/02/2008
BENJAMIN PLESS			10/27/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NEURO	PACE, INC.	
Street Address:	455 N. E	BERNARDO AVE	
City:	MOUNT	AIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number           4223478	
	1		
Application Number:		4223478	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA ('	4223478 650)237-2701	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (1	4223478	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (( e sent to provided;	4223478 650)237-2701 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; p	4223478 650)237-2701 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p	4223478 650)237-2701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (( e sent to provided; 6 p F 4	4223478 650)237-2701 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 550-237-2743 maher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER -55 N. BERNARDO AVE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N	4223478 650)237-2701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsul</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N	4223478 650)237-2701 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N	4223478 650)237-2701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1 PAMELA G. MAHER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N	4223478 650)237-2701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1 PAMELA G. MAHER /Pamela G. Maher/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N	4223478 650)237-2701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1 PAMELA G. MAHER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA (( e sent to provided; 6 P 4 N IMBER:	4223478 650)237-2701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 50-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1 PAMELA G. MAHER /Pamela G. Maher/ 06/24/2015	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (( e sent to provided; 6 F 4 N IMBER:	4223478 650)237-2701 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 550-237-2743 omaher@neuropace.com PAMELA MAHER 55 N. BERNARDO AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043 N107-C2D1 PAMELA G. MAHER /Pamela G. Maher/ 06/24/2015	

# source=USSN 14-223478\_N107-C2D1#page4.tif source=USSN 14-223478\_N107-C2D1#page5.tif

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Brett Wingeier, Daniel Chao, Benjamin Pless and Thomas Tcheng (hereinafter the assignors), residing at 163 Chenery Street, San Francisco, California 94131, 1212 Arguello Boulevard, San Francisco, California 94122, 5 Ridgeview Drive, Atherton, California 94027 and 529 Patterson Boulevard, Pleasant Hill, California 94523, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Systems, Methods and Devices for a Skull/Brain Interface*, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 12/243,733 filed on October 1, 2008, which is a continuation in part of Serial No. 11/929,801, filed October 30, 2007, and

WHEREAS, NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having its principal place of business at 1375 Shorebird Way, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable, good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said

> PATENT REEL: 035963 FRAME: 0957

assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

10-2-08	ett Wingeier
10-2-08 2	
Date Da	
arman linge	piel Chap
10-2-02	Jay (un)
Date Ber	njamin Pless
Date The	iomas Tcheng
10-2-08	Julijan

assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Brett Wingeier
Date	Daniel Chao
10-27	-08 FZ fless Benjamin Pless
Date	Benjamin Pless

.....

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

. درج

State of California	
County of SANTA GARA	
On 10/2/28 before me. NCC	6 BURS NOTARY RULLO
personally appeared HOMDS KIM-	TEHENG DANIEL CHAO
Pice Notary Spal Aboye	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Though the information below is not required by law, it	ONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ausonnen or me win io suona ouomen.
Title or Type of Document:	15 MMGNT
Document Date: 10 2 08	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Deal Ples	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ананананананананананананананананананан
Signer's Name: Top (ctto): Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Art Chao Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer ts Representing: Scale

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.National/Notary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-805-876-6827

#### PATENT REEL: 035963 FRAME: 0960

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of SANTA (LARA	·
On 10-2-08 before me, Mar	le Papies Nomen Public.
Date	Sere Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared BRETT WING	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
8 90 100 100 100 10	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
NICOLE D. BYANS	ine state of california that the lonegoing paragraph is
3 Commission # 1731326 K 3 Notary Public - California s	
🕺 📜 🕺 🕺 Santa Ciara County 🚦	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A Me Conne Spinn Mar 15, 2011	and a company of the second
Place Notary Seal Above	Signatules Charles of Notes Friday
	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it r and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: JOINT ASSI	GNMent
Document Date: 10 . A. OB	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: HOMAS	Edterra, EENjumin ness, Jon ettac
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: EPETT WINGERER	Signer's Name:
Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner —  Limited  General	🗆 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🛄 General
Attorney in Fact.     Top of thumb here	C Attorney in Fact
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing: Sec.F	Signer Is Representing:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

02007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA, 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org. Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-805-876-6827

### PATENT REEL: 035963 FRAME: 0961

## RECORDED: 06/24/2015